## TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY RESOLUTION #2024-40

Authorizing Partial Payment #1 - to Fiore Paving Company as contracted for the paving Barker Avenue Roadway Improvements – Phase II

**WHEREAS**, Fiore Paving Company, 4 Fiore Court, Oceanport, NJ 07757 has previously been awarded a contract for the Paving of Barker Ave; and

**WHEREAS**, Fiore Paving Company has submitted a voucher for Final Payment in the amount of \$88,005.74; There are certified payrolls or staffing reports for the covered period. An original Maintenance Bond will be forwarded by the contractor under separate cover. and

**WHEREAS**, the Project Engineer, Collier Engineering, P.A. has reviewed the documents submitted by the contractor and all are in order and recommend payment of the voucher submitted; now.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of The Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that Partial Payment #1, in the amount of \$88,005.74 is hereby approved, the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to issue a check to Fiore Paving Company, 4 Fiore Court, Oceanport, NJ 07757. Purchase Order # 24-00060 and check # 17980 for work completed on the Paving of Barker Ave Phase II project.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
PUHAK						
LETTICE						
JENNINGS						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on March 13, 2024.

Katrina Thornton, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk Lester Jennings Mayor